described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. 

Section 4 Compensation.  The total not-to-exceed compensation for the services to 

be rendered as set forth in Section 2.a of the Original Agreement is increased by FORTY-THREE 

THOUSAND DOLLARS and 00/100 ($43,000.00) and Section 2.a is hereby amended in its 

entirety to read as follows:  

“Contractor's total compensation for all services performed under this Agreement, 

shall not exceed FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED DOLLARS and 35/100 ($424,800.35) without the prior written 

authorization of City.” 

Section 5. Integration.  This First Amendment amends, as set forth herein, the 

Original Agreement and, except as specifically amended hereby, the Original Agreement shall 

remain in full force and effect.